dia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9999/2023

SUBRAMANIAN (DIED) THROUGH LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASUMATHY (DIED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv. Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR Ms. Arya Krishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Name of Respondent No. 9 has been deleted from the array of parties.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 8, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG