SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9999/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-10-2022 in RSA No. 623/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

SUBRAMANIAN (DIED) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASUMATHY (DIED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv. Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

Mr. Linto K.B., Adv.

Ms. Arya Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for petitioner seeking adjourment, the matter(s) stands adjourned by two week.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)