## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ARUL VARMA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4974/2024

SUBRAMANIAN (DIED) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

VASUMATHY (DIED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Jai Govind M J, Adv. Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv. Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

Ms. Arya Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 to 8 are duly represented. Counter Affidavit has already been filed.

Respondent no.9 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 04.05.2023.

Let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ARUL VARMA Registrar

pm